PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEGUSSA CONSTRUCTION CHEMICALS (EUROPE) AG, formerly known as MBT HOLDING AG	05/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CONSTRUCTION RESEARCH & TECHNOLOGY GMBH		
Street Address:	DrAlbert-Frank-Strasse 32		
City:	Trostberg		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code:	D-83308		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10772485	
Patent Number:	6751918	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)808-0657

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440.808.0011

Email: cleveland@patentandtm.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph G. Curatolo

Address Line 1: 24500 Center Ridge Road

Address Line 2: Suite 280

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44145

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joseph G. Curatolo

Total Attachments: 4

source=WBA.P3115 A MBT-CORTE - 1#page1.tif source=WBA.P3115 A MBT-CORTE - 2#page1.tif source=WBA.P3115 A MBT-CORTE - 3#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0486

500032473

source=WBA.P3115 A MBT-CORTE - 4#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0487

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, from Assignor, Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) AG,

formerly known as MBT Holding AG, a corporation duly organized and doing business under the

laws of the country of Switzerland, with its principal place of business at Vulkanstrasse 110, CH-

8048 Zürich, Switzerland, to Assignee, Construction Research & Technology GmbH, having a

principal place of business at Dr.-Albert-Frank-Strasse 32, D-83308 Trostberg, Germany;

WHEREAS, Assignor received ownership of United States Serial No. 09/941,804, listed

on attached Annex 1, by virtue of an assignment dated December 17, 2001 and recorded in the

records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2002 at Reel/Frame

012412/0749;

WHEREAS, effective as of the 1st day of April, 2003, Assignor sold, transferred and

assigned to Assignee for its free and unrestricted use, certain patent rights, utility models, and

other intellectual property rights for the full period of the registrations and all extensions and

renewals thereof, and the right to apply for any of the foregoing in any part of the world;

WHEREAS, the sale, transfer and assignment by Assignor to Assignee of the certain

patent rights, utility models, and other intellectual property rights for the free and unrestricted use

by Assignee included, without limitation, the sale, transfer and assignment of pending U.S. Serial

No. 09/941,804 listed on attached Annex 1 hereto for the full period of its term, and any and all

continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and renewals or extensions thereof, or any reissue

or reexamination resulting therefrom;

WHEREAS, U.S. Serial No. 09/941,804 issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,751,918;

WHEREAS, pending U.S. Serial No. 10/772,485 listed on attached Annex 1 hereto is a

continuation application of U.S. Serial No. 09/941,804;

PATENT

REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0488

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to execute all documents and assignment certificates to the extent necessary to record the transfer of all assigned intellectual property rights to Assignee;

WHEREAS, on July 7, 2003, Assignor changed its name from MBT Holding AG to Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) AG, as shown in the Commercial Register of August 25, 2003, a copy of which is attached as Annex 2.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) AG, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers, nunc pro tunc, to Assignee, Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,751,918 listed hereto on attached Annex 1, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and renewals or extensions thereof, or any reissue or reexamination resulting therefrom, including the right to claim priority therefrom, for its use and enjoyment and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, along with all causes of action, rights and remedies under such patents, patent applications and Letters Patent, prior to or after the effective date of 1 April 2003;

Assignor, Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) AG, also hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, Construction Research & Technology GmbH, its entire right, title and interest in and to pending U.S. Serial No. 10/772,485 listed on attached Annex 1 hereto, and any United States Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, and renewals or extensions thereof, or any reissue or reexamination resulting therefrom, including the right to claim priority therefrom, for its use and enjoyment and that of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, along with all causes of action, rights and remedies under such patents, patent applications and Letters Patent, prior to or after the effective date of this assignment.

Assignor:

Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe)

(f/k/a MBT Holding AG) / By: Dr. Bruno Schmid

Title: General Manager Date: May 12, 2005

By: Dr. Klaus Arlt

Title: General Manager

Date: May 12, 2005

PATENT

REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0489

Annex 1

Granted U.S. Patent

Patent Number	Issue Date	Application Serial Number	Application Filing Date	
6,751,918	June 22, 2004	09/941,804	August 29, 2001	
Title: "Cover Assembly for Structural Members"				

Pending U.S. Patent Application

Application Serial Number	Application Filing Date		
10/772,485	February 5, 2004		
Title: "Cover Assembly for Structural Members"			

PATENT

REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0490



Annex 2 HANDELSREGISTERAMT DES KANTONS ZÜRICH

CERTIFICATION

issued by the Commercial Registry of Canton Zurich

萨克德斯 化电子 化二氯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基
It is hereby certified that the following company is entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich: a joint stock company by the name of
Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) AG
(Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) SA) (Degussa Construction Chemicals
(Europe) Ltd)Charles (Europe) SA) (Degussa Construction Chemicals
domiciled in Zurich
Address: Vulkanstrasse 110, 8048 Zurich
This company has been entered in the Commerical Register of Canton Zurich since 18 January 1988. It has been entered in the aforementioned register under the following versions:
From 12 August 1988 - 07 July 2003 MBT Holding AG
(MBT Holding S.A.) (MBT Holding Ltd)
It has been entered since 07 July 2003 under the following name: Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) AG
(Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) SA) (Degussa Construction Chemicals (Europe) Ltd)
(In reference to the aforementioned joint stock company, there was another version of the company name entered in the Commercial Register of Canton Zurich prior to 12 August 1988).

It is further certified that the aforementioned company is organized according to the laws of Switzerland.

Zurich, Switzerland, 25 August 2003 Company number: CH-020.3.916.892-5

Signed:

AE

Fee:

CHF 120.--



PATENT

REEL: 016038 FRAME: 0491

RECORDED: 05/20/2005